

HOPKINS COUNTY CAB PERMIT

This permit is to be kept in each vehicle hauling on permitted county road.

COMPANY: RBM Farms LLC. DATE: 7.15.21 PCT. #: ____4

Describe permitted roads: This CTY Rd 4760 is infair condition with Normal wear from light Track + Auto Traffic

The County Road Permit is valid for 90 days from dated permit. Good only on the above described roads.

Upon completion of job, please notify County Commissioner at (903)438-4031.

HOPKINS COUNTY TEXAS

BY ue COMMISSIO

PCT. NO. 4

make BY

RESPONSIBLE PARTY

SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT

STATE OF TEXAS

DATE:	7.15	.21	
DALL.	110		

COUNTY OF HOPKINS

RENEWED :	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

The undersigned, name: <u>RBM Farms LLC</u> address: <u>asc FM aso South</u> phone: <u>903-639-1212</u>, hereinafter referred to as First Party enters into and makes an agreement with Hopkins County Commissioner of Pct. No. <u>4</u>, Hopkins County, Texas, and in order to get material to market, it is necessary to use a portion of Hopkins County roads located in Pct. No. <u>4760</u>, over which Commissioner has jurisdiction and obligation to maintain in good repair and both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as a result of hauling on and over same, enter into the following agreement

					J	611665	Scotton	01	(describe	10
	NT.	01	17	-9	Pas	+ -	To it		19	
rom	014	Ka .	7/.	5/	295	[]	to Hu	24	11	
								1		

2.

First party agrees to use vehicles in such a manner as not to block or interfere with other traffic on said road so that said road will be open to travel by the public at all times.

3.

First party agrees to pay for materials to put said road back into the same condition as it was prior to commencement of hauling operations on the part of First Party.

First Party agrees, if the County Commissioner requests, to post a cash bond, or a corporate surety bond at its cost in the amount of 20,000, to the County Commissioner of the precinct that the permit is issued to insure performance of agreement

Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the Commissioner of the Authority granted him by the Texas Transportation Code Sections 251.151 - 251.161, but the rights and authority granted the Commissioner by the terms of Article 6502-1, Section 2.301, V.T.C.S., are expressly reserved by the Commissioner in the event First Party fails to abide by the conditions above set forth.

		our hands th	e 15	day of	Jul	14	,
2021	_, A.D.					/	

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

BY COMMISSION PCT. NO.

FIRST PART BY